WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

4/8/2024 thru 4/8/2024
Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All
Incident # Date Time

Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-012103

04/08/2024 00:07:

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

24-012107 04/08/2024 00:43: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 200 BLOCK PEPPERTREE LN
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

24-012110 04/08/2024 01:05: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 00 BLOCK E CECIL ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-012111 04/08/2024 01:47: ASSAULT - DELAYED 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
ASSAULT - DELAYED

24-012115 04/08/2024 05:26: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 300 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-012124 04/08/2024 08:56: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-012126 04/08/2024 09:07: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 700 BLOCK TENNYSON AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-012127 04/08/2024 09:21: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE W CLIFFORD ST/ S WASHINGTON ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-012133 04/08/2024 10:25: POLICE INFORMATION 100 BLOCK MORNINGSIDE DR
POLICE INFORMATION

24-012135 04/08/2024 10:32: ACCIDENT/NO PI 2200 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD
ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-012136 04/08/2024 10:33: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

24-012137

04/08/2024 10:36:

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST



24-012138

24-012141

24-012142

24-012143

24-012144

24-012151

24-012152

24-012153

24-012154

24-012155

24-012159

24-012163

24-012164

24-012166

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

11:02:

11:30:

11:30:

11:31:

11:31:

13:00:

13:04:

13:06:

13:19:

13:41:

14:00:

14:24:

14:37:

14:40:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

UNAUTHORIZED USE
UNAUTHORIZED USE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

EVICTION
EVICTION

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ACCIDENT/WITH PI

700 BLOCK SELDON DR

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1000 BLOCK AMHERST ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

GRAY AVE/ LIBERTY AVE

700 BLOCK TENNYSON AVE

400 BLOCK RIDGEWOOD LN



24-012168

24-012171

24-012174

24-012175

24-012176

24-012177

24-012178

24-012180

24-012181

24-012184

24-012189

24-012205

24-012206

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

15:37:

15:55:

16:28:

16:49:

16:52:

16:57:

17:18:

17:50:

17:53:

18:35:

18:48:

21:26:

21:31:

ACCIDENT/WITH PI

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

ASSAULT - DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

TRASH COMPLAINT
TRASH COMPLAINT

LARCENY
LARCENY

LARCENY
LARCENY

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS
BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

TRAFFIC STOP
DUI

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

800 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

800 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST

2800 BLOCK PACKER ST

700 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

1700 BLOCK AMHERST ST

BERRYVILLE AVE/ N PLEASANT VALLE

200 BLOCK E CORK ST

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

600 BLOCK SHERLOCK TRCE

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

200 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE



24-012207 04/08/2024 21:55:

24-012225 04/08/2024 23:05:

24-012227 04/08/2024 23:35:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 4/9/2024
Page 3 of 3
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

42

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

100 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE



